	06-16-	1998		DC1-BC00/97SC087
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lester J. Kozlowski David L. Standley Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes MS No	2. Name and add	dress of receiving p	party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	erger	Street Address	s: 4311 Jamboree l	Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch.	ange of Name			
☐ Other		City: Newport Beach, State: CA ZIP: 92660		
Execution Date: April 20, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/057,423; filed 4/8/98	itional numbers attack	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Albin H. Gess Internal Address: Price, Gess & Ubell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Su	ite 250	8. Deposit accoun		a b 8
City: Irvine, State: CA	ZIP: 92714	16-2462		99657423
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Albin H. Gess	ne foregoing informe	tion is true and co		ched copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	es including cover she		d document 3	Date 1:

Docket No.: ROC1-BC00/97SC087

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Lester J. Kozlowski and David L. Standley, hereafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Compact Low-Noise Active Pixel Sensor With Progressive Row Reset which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed in the patent files of their employer, ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 and which invention will be covered by a patent application, the serial number and filing date of which they hereby authorized their attorney to insert here:

(Serial No. 09/057,423 Filed 4/8/98) when known: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Executed at Thousand Pake this 20th day of April, 1998.	<u>b,</u> County of <u>Y കെഡ്ര</u> , and State of California
First inventor	Lester J. Kozlowski
State of California) ss. County of Yestima)	
subscribed to the within instrument and a	before me, <u>Debra L. Merril</u> , a Notary llly appeared Lester J. Kozlowski, personally known to tisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his ature on the instrument the person, or the entity uponed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) SEAL MERRIL SEAL MERRIL	Notary Public
Second inventor	David L. Standley
State of California) ss. County of <u>Vertura</u>)	
subscribed to the within instrument and a	pefore me, <u>Debru L. Merîll</u> , a Notary ally appeared David L. Standley, personally known to isfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he executed the same in his ature on the instrument the person, or the entity uponed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL)	Deser L. Merril
DENIA L. MERRILL COMM. # 106-450	Trous y Laboration